
PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2016-2017 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Programme Date 
No of 
Partici 
pants 

1.  
5 day In-service training  programme for TGTs on 
Content Enrichment ( Tamil) 

   20.06.2016    to  
24.06.2016 

53 

2.  
5 day In-service training  programme for TGTs on 
Content Enrichment ( Englsih) 

27.06.2016 to 
01.07.2016 

47 
 

3.  
5 day In-service training  programme for TGTs on 
Content Enrichment ( Social Science ) 

04.07.2016 to 
09.07.2016 

52 

4.  
5 day In-service training  programme for TGTs on 
Content Enrichment (  Science ) 

11.07.2016 to 
15.07.2016 

50 

5.  
5 day In-service training  programme for TGTs on 
Content Enrichment ( Maths  ) 

18.07.2016 to 
22.07.2016 

48 

6.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Chemistry ) 

08.08.2016 to 
09.08.2016 

50 

7.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Physics ) 

10.08.2016 to 
11.08.2016 

48 

8.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Maths ) 

17.08.2016 to 
18.08.2016 

45 

9.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Botany) 

22.08.2016 to 
23.08.2016 

24 

10.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Zoo. & Home Science ) 

24.08.2016 to 
25.08.2016 

31 

11.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Commerce ) 

29.08.2016 to 
30.08.2016 

44 

12.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Tamil ) 

31.08.2016 to 
01.09.2016 

55 

13.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Economics ) 

06.09.2016 to 
07.09.2016 

28 



        TOTAL                           669 

 

 

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON 

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES   2016 -17 

 
ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL    

   

Sl.No Particualrs 
Agency 
 

Date 

No. of. 
Participants 

Schools 
Student

s 

1.  
Wild life week- Quiz 
competitions 

Forest 
Dept. 

06-06-2017 & 
07-06/2016 

12 
Schools 

32 
Students 

2.  World Ozone Day Celebration DSTE 
03rd Oct to 10th  
Oct. 2017 

10 
Schools 

300 
Students 

3.  
Drawing competition on  
“Clean Puducherry- Green 
Puducherry” 

Forest 
Dept 

13.06.2016 
8 

Schools 
46 

Students 

4.  
Elocution competitions 
“Clean Puducherry- Green 
Puducherry” 

Forest 
Dept 

14.06.2017 
10 

Schools 
24 

Students 

5.  WIPRO Earthian- Workshop CPR 20.07.2016 
55 

Teachers 

225 
students 
involved 
in water 
conserva
tion 
Projects 

6.  
  
National level online painting 
competition 

Petroleu
m 
Corporat
ion 
resource 
Agency 

15.10.2016 
    
   Online 

 
Online 

14.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( English ) 

08.09.2016 to 
09.09.2016 

44 

15.  
2 day  Capacity Building and Content Enrichment 
Programme for Lecturers ( Geography & Political 
Science ) 

12.09.2016 to 
13.09.2016 

50 



7.  
Regional Level Painting 
competitions- Rural 
Electrification Corporation 

REC, 
Chennai 

26.10.2016 
432 

Schools 
12,456 

Students 

8.  
National Level Painting 
competitions - Rural 
Electrification Corporation 

REC, 
Chennai 

09.11.2016 
50 

Schools 
50 

Students 

9.  
Regional Level Painting 
competitions –Ground Water 
Board 

GWB, 
Chennai 

07.11.2016 
126 

Schools 
8560 

Students 

10.  
National Level Painting 
competitions- Ground Water 
Board 

GWB, 
Chennai 

18.11.2016 
50 

Schools 
50 

Students 

11.  
3 Day- National Nature Camp at 
Auroville and Aranya forest 

CPR 19-21/01/2017 
10 

Teachers 
100 

students  

12.  
3 Day- National Nature Camp at 
Auroville and Aranya forest 

CPR 
30.01.2017 
01/02/2017 

10 
Teachers 

100 
students  

13.  
3 Day- National Nature Camp at 
Auroville  

CPR 
01-03 
/02/2017 

5 
Teachers 

50 
students  

14.  
National Science Day 
competitions 

DSTE 01.03.2017 
12 

Schools 
32 

Students 

 

PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL 
 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the programme 

NO. of 

Schools 

No. of 

teachers 

No. of 

Students 
Date /Region 

1 
One day training on Adolescence 
Education  programme on life skills 
by PACS 

60 60 -- 
23.02.2017 

Puducherry 

2 
District  level Role Play Competition 

2016 under NPEP of NCERT 
10 20 50 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe &Yanam 

3 
District level  Folk dance Competition 

2016 under NPEP of NCERT, 
6 12 36 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  & Yanam 

4 State Level Role Play 4 8 20 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  & Yanam 

5 State level Folk dance 4 8 24 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  &  Yanam 



                                                

ADOLESCENCE EDUCATION ADVOCACY 

  PROGRAMME 

 One day training programme for teachers and students in collaboration with 

Puducherry AIDS control Society during 2016-17. 

Sl. 
No 

Region Date 
No of 

Schools 
Teachers Students 

1 Puducherry  Feb. 2017 133 133 0 

2 Karaikal March 2017 50  50 
0 
 

3 Mahe March  2017 20 20 40 

4 Yanam March  2017 11  11 22 

               

   

 

 

 DEPUTATION  TO CCRT PROGRAMMES  

DURING 2016-17 

Sl. No Name of the Programme Date Place 
No.of 

Teachers 

1 
Role of schools in Conservation 

of natural & Cultural heritage 

18.04.2016 to 

28.04.2016 
Hyderabad 4 

2 

Management of Cultural 

resources : Trends and 

NASCENT Developments 

23.06.2016 to 

28.06.2019 
Dwarka 10 

3 Integrated Craft Skill 
04.07.2016 to 

14.07.2016 
Assam 5 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

DEPUTATION TO  CELT   PROGRAMMES  DURING 2016-17 

Sl. No Name of the Programme             Date          Place 
No.of 

Teachers 

1 
30 Day CELT for Primary 

School Teachers 
11-07-2016 to 09-08-2016 Bengaluru  9 

2 
30 Day CELT for Primary 

School Teachers 
09-09-2016 to 08-10-2016 Bengaluru  1 

3 
30 Day CELT for Primary 

School Teachers 
16-01-2017 to 14-02-2017 Bengaluru  11 

 

 

 

 


