PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2016-2017

SI. No.	Name of the Programme	Date	No of Partici pants
1.	5 day In-service training programme for TGTs on Content Enrichment (Tamil)	20.06.2016 to 24.06.2016	53
2.	5 day In-service training programme for TGTs on Content Enrichment (Englsih)	27.06.2016 to 01.07.2016	47
3.	5 day In-service training programme for TGTs on Content Enrichment (Social Science)	04.07.2016 to 09.07.2016	52
4.	5 day In-service training programme for TGTs on Content Enrichment (Science)	11.07.2016 to 15.07.2016	50
5.	5 day In-service training programme for TGTs on Content Enrichment (Maths)	18.07.2016 to 22.07.2016	48
6.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Chemistry)	08.08.2016 to 09.08.2016	50
7.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Physics)	10.08.2016 to 11.08.2016	48
8.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Maths)	17.08.2016 to 18.08.2016	45
9.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Botany)	22.08.2016 to 23.08.2016	24
10.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Zoo. & Home Science)	24.08.2016 to 25.08.2016	31
11.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Commerce)	29.08.2016 to 30.08.2016	44
12.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Tamil)	31.08.2016 to 01.09.2016	55
13.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Economics)	06.09.2016 to 07.09.2016	28

2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (Geography & Political Science) 12.09.2016 to 13.09.2016	14.	2 day Capacity Building and Content Enrichment Programme for Lecturers (English)	08.09.2016 to 09.09.2016	44
Science)	15.			50

TOTAL 669

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 2016 -17

ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL

SI.No	Particualrs	Agency	Date	No. of. Participants	
SI.NO			Date	Schools	Student s
1.	Wild life week- Quiz competitions	Forest Dept.	06-06-2017 & 07-06/2016	12 Schools	32 Students
2.	World Ozone Day Celebration	DSTE	03 rd Oct to 10 th Oct. 2017	10 Schools	300 Students
3.	Drawing competition on "Clean Puducherry- Green Puducherry"	Forest Dept	13.06.2016	8 Schools	46 Students
4.	Elocution competitions "Clean Puducherry- Green Puducherry"	Forest Dept	14.06.2017	10 Schools	24 Students
5.	WIPRO Earthian- Workshop	CPR	20.07.2016	55 Teachers	students involved in water conserva tion Projects
6.	National level online painting competition	Petroleu m Corporat ion resource Agency	15.10.2016	Online	Online

7.	Regional Level Painting competitions- Rural Electrification Corporation	REC, Chennai	26.10.2016	432 Schools	12,456 Students
8.	National Level Painting competitions - Rural Electrification Corporation	REC, Chennai	09.11.2016	50 Schools	50 Students
9.	Regional Level Painting competitions –Ground Water Board	GWB, Chennai	07.11.2016	126 Schools	8560 Students
10.	National Level Painting competitions- Ground Water Board	GWB, Chennai	18.11.2016	50 Schools	50 Students
11.	3 Day- National Nature Camp at Auroville and Aranya forest	CPR	19-21/01/2017	10 Teachers	100 students
12.	3 Day- National Nature Camp at Auroville and Aranya forest	CPR	30.01.2017 01/02/2017	10 Teachers	100 students
13.	3 Day- National Nature Camp at Auroville	CPR	01-03 /02/2017	5 Teachers	50 students
14.	National Science Day competitions	DSTE	01.03.2017	12 Schools	32 Students

PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL

SI. No	Name of the programme	NO. of Schools	No. of teachers	No. of Students	Date /Region
1	One day training on Adolescence Education programme on life skills by PACS	60	60		23.02.2017 Puducherry
2	District level Role Play Competition 2016 under NPEP of NCERT	10	20	50	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe &Yanam
3	District level Folk dance Competition 2016 under NPEP of NCERT,	6	12	36	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam
4	State Level Role Play	4	8	20	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam
5	State level Folk dance	4	8	24	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam

ADOLESCENCE EDUCATION ADVOCACY PROGRAMME

One day training programme for teachers and students in collaboration with Puducherry AIDS control Society during 2016-17.

SI. No	Region	Date	No of Schools	Teachers	Students
1	Puducherry	Feb. 2017	133	133	0
2	Karaikal	March 2017	50	50	0
3	Mahe	March 2017	20	20	40
4	Yanam	March 2017	11	11	22

DEPUTATION TO CCRT PROGRAMMES DURING 2016-17

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Date	Place	No.of Teachers
1	Role of schools in Conservation of natural & Cultural heritage	18.04.2016 to 28.04.2016	Hyderabad	4
2	Management of Cultural resources : Trends and NASCENT Developments	23.06.2016 to 28.06.2019	Dwarka	10
3	Integrated Craft Skill	04.07.2016 to 14.07.2016	Assam	5

DEPUTATION TO CELT PROGRAMMES DURING 2016-17

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Date	Place	No.of Teachers
1	30 Day CELT for Primary School Teachers	11-07-2016 to 09-08-2016	Bengaluru	9
2	30 Day CELT for Primary School Teachers	09-09-2016 to 08-10-2016	Bengaluru	1
3	30 Day CELT for Primary School Teachers	16-01-2017 to 14-02-2017	Bengaluru	11